PATENTS ONLY

## Please record the attac

PATENTS ONLY

[XX] No

102408190

Name of conveying party(ies)

Ramot University Authority for Applied Research and Industrial Development Ltd.

Ramot at Tel-Aviv University Ltd Address: 32 Haim Levanon Tel Aviv 69975 Israel Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ]Yes

Name and Address of receiving party(ies)

ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [XX] No Nature of conveyance: ] Assignment

[X ] Change of Name

[ ] Merger

[ ] Security Agreement Execution Date: August 8, 2002

Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

Date

Patent Application No(s).

09/643,564

Patent No(s).

[ ] Other

5,756,288 5,858,661 5,728,807 5,777,093 6,200,749 6,211,336

6,265,158

Additional numbers attached?

[ ] Yes [XX] No

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

> BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303

- Number of applications and patents involved: Eight (8)
- 7. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$320.00 is attached.
- 8. If insufficient fees are attached to accomplish the present order, please charge any necessary additional fees to Deposit Account 02-4035.

04/02/2003 ECOUPER 00000204 09643564

01 FC:8021

320.00 DP

Do Not Use This Space

Statement and Signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Roger L. Browdy (Reg. No. 25,618)

Name of Person Signing

March 31, 2003 Date

RLB:rd

Total number of pages including cover sheet [04]

### אישור תרגום

#### CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATION

I the undersigned

Eliezer Steinlauf, Notary at Betzal'el st. Ramat-Gan 52521, ISRAEL

Tel. 03-6124445 Fax. 03-6126555

אני החיים

אליעזר שטינלאוף, נוטריון

מרחי בצלאל 28, 52521 מקסי 26555 (סקם • 03-6124445 טלי

מצקור, כי אני שולט היטב בשפות עברית ואנגלית וכי המסמך שלעיל: המצורף והמסומן באות Aי

הוא תרגום מדויים לשפה האנגלית של: המסמך המקורי בשפח העברית שהוצג בפני ושהעתק צילומי ממנו מצורף ומסומן באות .B

Hereby declare that I am well acquainted with the HEBREW and ENGLISH languages and that the attached document marked A is a correct ENGLISH translation of the original document drawn up in the HEBREW language, which has been produced to me and of which a photocopy is attached and marked B'.

In witness whereof I certify the correctness of the said translation by my signature and seal

ולראיה הנני מאשר את דיוק התרגום הנייל בחתימת ידי ובחותמי,

DATE:

29/8/2002

:אריך:

No.:

83/02

מסי סידורי:

+ מעיים

268 שייח

דמי מטריון:

אליעזר שטינלאוף, נוטריון

ELIEZER STEINLAUF, NOTARY

חותמת הנוטריון NOTARY'S SEAL

**PATENT** 

REEL: 013897 FRAME: 0736



מדינת ישראל חוק החברות התשנייט - 1999



### תעודת שינוי שם של חברה

הנני מאשר בזה כי על סמך החלטה ובהתאם לסעיף 31 (ב) לחוק החברות התשנ"ט - 1999 שינתה החברה

רמות רשות אוניברסיטאית למחקר שימושי ופתוח תעשייתי בעמ

את שמה ומעתה תקרא בשם

רמות ליד אוניברסיטת תל-אביב בעמ

Ramot at Tel-Aviv University Ltd

ניתן בחתימת ידי בירושלים

לי אב תשסייב 08/08/02

מסי חברה 510667140



PATENT REEL: 013897 FRAME: 0737

### Registrar of Companies

(Emblem of the State of Israel)

17

State of Israel Companies Law 5759 - 1999



### Certificate of change of company name

I hereby certify that on basis of a resolution and pursuant to Section 31 (b) of the Companies Law 5759 -1999, the company

# Ramot University authority for applied research & industrial development Ltd.

Changed its name and henceforth will be known by the name

Ramot at Tel-Aviv University Ltd.

Given by my signature in Jerusalem On 8/8/02 30 Av 5762

Company no. 510667140

**RECORDED: 03/31/2003** 

Stamp of the Registrar of Companies

Daniel Nisankern, advocate PER rpo /Registrar of Companies

> PATENT REEL: 013897 FRAME: 0738